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DESCRIPTION

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

EXCAVATION INLCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION
SUBGRADE COMPACTION

3" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449)

AGGREGATE BASE

NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, APPLIED @ 0.06 GAL/S.Y.

1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22 (449)
CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT, MISC (STRUCTURAL PIER REINFORCEMENT)
DRILLED SHAFTS, 24" DIAMETER, INTO BEDROCK, AS PER PLAN

30" DIAMETER DRILLED SHAFT PLUG, ABOVE BEDROCK
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING

MOBILIZATION

SEEDING AND MULCHING

TOTAL

Scott Township

Beckelheimer Road Drilled Shaft Wall Addition

UNIT OF
MEASURE
LUMP
cy.
S.Y.
cy.
cy.
GAL.
cy.
LBS.
FT.
FT.
LUMP
LUMP
LUMP
S.Y.

September 11, 2025

APPROX. UNIT TOTAL
Qry. cost cost
1 $10,500.00 $10,500.00
260 $45.00 $11,700.00
196 $4.00 $784.00
17 $260.00  $4,420.00
66 $90.00  $5,940.00
12 $10.00 $120.00
6 $400.00  $2,400.00
59863 $2.00 $119,726.00
1594 $156.00 $248,664.00
1598 $112.00 $178,976.00
1 $2,500.00  $2,500.00

1 $3,500.00  $3,500.00

1 $10,500.00 $10,500.00
200 $6.00  $1,200.00
$600,930.00

W.E. Smith Construction
Blanchester, OH

UNIT TOTAL
COosT COosT
$5,000.00 $5,000.00
$15.00 $3,900.00
$3.00 $588.00
$476.56 $8,101.52
$55.00 $3,630.00
$41.00 $492.00
$912.79 $5,476.74
$1.50 $89,794.50
$95.00 $151,430.00
$55.00 $87,890.00
$2,500.00 $2,500.00
$2,500.00 $2,500.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00
$5.00 $1,000.00

UNIT
CosT
$18,000.00
$50.00
$8.00
$600.00
$100.00
$3.00
$700.00
$1.00
$85.00
$85.00
$5,000.00
$7,000.00
$45,000.00
$6.00

Alan Stone Co., Inc.
Vincenet, OH

TOTAL
CosT
$18,000.00
$13,000.00
$1,568.00
$10,200.00
$6,600.00
$36.00
$4,200.00
$59,863.00
$135,490.00
$135,830.00
$5,000.00
$7,000.00
$45,000.00
$1,200.00

$367,302.76

$442,987.00

ANT Management Inc. Civil Solutions Associates, Inc.

Peebles, OH Cincinnati, OH

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
cost cost cost cost
$7,350.00 $7,350.00 $27,500.00 $27,500.00
$24.20 $6,292.00 $98.00 $25,480.00
$23.51 $4,607.96 *1 $22.00 $4,312.00
$1,140.30 $19,385.10 $855.00 $14,535.00
$278.15 $18,357.90 *2 $145.00 $9,570.00
$4.60 $55.20 $30.00 $360.00
$1,140.30 $6,841.80 $975.00 $5,850.00
$1.64 $98,175.32 *3| $2.00 $119,726.00
$96.36 $153,597.84 $114.00 $181,716.00
$96.36 $153,983.28 $125.00 $199,750.00
$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $800.00 $800.00
$4,200.00 $4,200.00 $800.00 $800.00
$3,300.00 $3,300.00 $9,500.00 $9,500.00
$1.73 $346.00 *4] $7.00 $1,400.00

$477,492.40(*5

*1 Total cost was listed as $4,607.86.
*2 Total Cost was listed as $18,357.93
*3 Total Cost was listed as $98,444.70
*4 Total Cost was listed as $345.00

*5 Total Cost was listed as $477,760.71

$601,299.00
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