

**Bid Tabulation** 

Scott Township
Beckelheimer Road Drilled Shaft Wall Addition

Engineering			September 11, 2025			Blanchester, OH		Vincenet, OH		Peebles, OH		Cincinnati, OH	
REF.	. ITEM	UNIT OF	APPROX	. UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	. NO. DESCRIPTION	<u>MEASUR</u>	E QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	<u>COST</u>	COST	COST
1	201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00
2	203 EXCAVATION INLCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONS	TRUCTION C.Y.	260	\$45.00	\$11,700.00	\$15.00	\$3,900.00	\$50.00	\$13,000.00	\$24.20	\$6,292.00	\$98.00	\$25,480.00
3	204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	196	\$4.00	\$784.00	\$3.00	\$588.00	\$8.00	\$1,568.00	\$23.51	\$4,607.96 *1	\$22.00	\$4,312.00
4	301 3" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449)	C.Y.	17	\$260.00	\$4,420.00	\$476.56	\$8,101.52	\$600.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,140.30	\$19,385.10	\$855.00	\$14,535.00
5	304 AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	66	\$90.00	\$5,940.00	\$55.00	\$3,630.00	\$100.00	\$6,600.00	\$278.15	\$18,357.90 *2	\$145.00	\$9,570.00
6	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, APPLIED @ 0.06 G	AL/S.Y. GAL.	12	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$41.00	\$492.00	\$3.00	\$36.00	\$4.60	\$55.20	\$30.00	\$360.00
7	441 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE,	YPE 1, PG64-22 (449) C.Y.	6	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$912.79	\$5,476.74	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,140.30	\$6,841.80	\$975.00	\$5,850.00
8	509 CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT, MISC (STRUCTUR	AL PIER REINFORCEMENT) LBS.	59863	\$2.00	\$119,726.00	\$1.50	\$89,794.50	\$1.00	\$59,863.00	\$1.64	\$98,175.32 *3	\$2.00	\$119,726.00
9	524 DRILLED SHAFTS, 24" DIAMETER, INTO BEDROO	K, AS PER PLAN FT.	1594	\$156.00	\$248,664.00	\$95.00	\$151,430.00	\$85.00	\$135,490.00	\$96.36	\$153,597.84	\$114.00	\$181,716.00
10	524 30" DIAMETER DRILLED SHAFT PLUG, ABOVE BE	DROCK FT.	1598	\$112.00	\$178,976.00	\$55.00	\$87,890.00	\$85.00	\$135,830.00	\$96.36	\$153,983.28	\$125.00	\$199,750.00
11	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
12	623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYI	IG LUMP	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
13	624 MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
14	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	200	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.73	\$346.00 *4	\$7.00	\$1,400.00
	TOTAL				\$600,930.00		\$367,302.76	_	\$442,987.00		\$477,492.40 *5	_	\$601,299.00

W.E. Smith Construction

Alan Stone Co., Inc.

ANT Management Inc.

Civil Solutions Associates, Inc.

<sup>\*1</sup> Total cost was listed as \$4,607.86.

<sup>\*2</sup> Total Cost was listed as \$18,357.93

<sup>\*3</sup> Total Cost was listed as \$98,444.70

<sup>\*4</sup> Total Cost was listed as \$345.00

<sup>\*5</sup> Total Cost was listed as \$477,760.71